

**CITY OF SANTA FE
PURCHASING OFFICE
200 Lincoln Ave Room 122 Santa Fe, NM 87505
JoAnn Lovato, Interim CPO**

ITEM #	DATE: 1/12/2023 2:00PM	(AA)	(AB)	(AC)	(AD)	(AE)	(AF)	(AG)
	ITB # 23/27/B Vegetation Management, Irrigation Installation and Repair, Landscaping Construction and Installation, Ladscape and Irrigation design, Snow Plow/Shoveling and Ice Control, and Encampment Clean-Up On-Call Services							
	BID NUMBER: 23/27/B	High Desert Landscaping	Proscape	Southwest Urban Hydroloav	Seeds of Wisdom	Daniel's Landscaping and Construction	Franco's Trees and Landscaping	Cassidy's Landscaping
	PREPARED BY: R. Scott Gunter							
	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT
	Vegetation Management							
1	BRUSH REMOVAL- PER HOURLY RATE ITEM #1	\$49.25	\$40.00	N/A	\$45.00	\$120.00	\$45.00	\$45.00
2	CLEAR AND GRUBBING- HOURLY RATE ITEM #2	\$49.25	\$40.00	N/A	\$45.00	\$160.00	\$35.00	\$90.00
3	PRUNING HERBACEOUS PLANTS - PER HOURLY RATE ITEM #3	\$49.25	\$40.00	N/A	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$45.00	\$35.00
4	PRUNING WOODY PLANTS - PER HOURLY RATE ITEM #4	\$49.25	\$40.00	N/A	\$45.00	\$120.00	\$45.00	\$40.00
5	MOWING W/ STRING LINE EDGING - PER HOURLY RATE ITEM #5	\$49.25	\$40.00	N/A	\$85.00	\$90.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
6	WEED EATING - PER HOURLY RATE ITEM #6	\$49.25	\$40.00	N/A	\$55.00	\$90.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
7	MECHANICAL STUMP GRINDING - HOURLY RATE ITEM #7	N/A	\$120.00	N/A	\$390.00	N/A	\$95.00	\$90.00
8	CHIPPING - PER HOURLY RATE ITEM #8	N/A	\$150.00	N/A	\$450.00	N/A	\$90.00	\$90.00
9	FERTILIZATION - PER HOURLY RATE ITEM #9	\$49.25	\$155.00	N/A	\$45.00	N/A	\$45.00	\$40.00
10	TURF AERATION- PER HOURLY RATE ITEM# 10	\$65.00	\$90.00	N/A	\$85.00	N/A	\$45.00	\$90.00
11	SPRAYING (INTEGRATED PEST MANAGER APPROVED) - PER HOURLY RATE * License/Certification Needed ITEM #11	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$120.00	\$45.00
12	DIAGNOSIS, PROJECT ESTIMATES AND TROUBLESHOOTING- PER HOURLY RATE ITEM #12	\$65.00	\$65.00	N/A	\$75.00	\$120.00	\$85.00	\$85.00
13	BASEBALL/SOFTBALL FIELD STANDARD INFIELD DRAG/RAKE OUT - PER HOURLY RATE ITEM #13	N/A	\$75.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$85.00	\$90.00
	Items 14-23 - Unit Price must be all encompassing to include (Hourly Rate, equipment needed, etc.) (CAL) Caliper							
14	TREE REMOVAL- 0-3" CAL EACH ITEM #14	\$50.00	\$175.00	\$3.75	\$45.00	\$250.00	\$120.00	\$180.00 (Ground Level Only)

15	TREE REMOVAL- 4-7" CAL EACH ITEM #15	\$70.00	\$375.00	N/A	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$280.00	\$360.00 (Ground Level Only)
16	TREE REMOVAL- 8-9" CAL EACH ITEM #16	N/A	\$500.00	N/A	\$140.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$720.00 (Ground Level Only)
17	TREE REMOVAL- 10-12" CAL EACH ITEM #17	N/A	\$800.00	N/A	\$280.00	\$850.00	\$1,800.00	1,240.00 (Includes Bucket Truck)
18	TREE REMOVAL- 13-14" CAL EACH ITEM #18	N/A	\$950.00	N/A	\$340.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,300.00	1,550.00 (Includes Bucket Truck)
19	TREE REMOVAL- 17-24" CAL EACH ITEM #19	N/A	\$1,200.00	N/A	\$650.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,800.00	1,860.00 (Includes Bucket Truck)
20	TREE REMOVAL- 25-30" CAL EACH ITEM #20	N/A	\$2,000.00	N/A	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	TBD (Depends on Tree Height)	\$2170.00 (Includes Bucket Truck)
21	TREE REMOVAL- 31-36" CAL EACH ITEM #21	N/A	\$2,500.00	N/A	\$1,580.00	\$1,600.00	TBD (Depends on Tree Height)	\$2480.00 (Includes Bucket Truck)
22	TREE REMOVAL- 37-42" CAL EACH ITEM #22	N/A	\$4,000.00	N/A	\$2,100.00	N/A	TBD (Depends on Tree Height)	\$3100.00 (Includes Bucket Truck)
23	TREE REMOVAL- 43-48" CAL EACH ITEM #23	N/A	\$5,000.00	N/A	\$3,360.00	N/A	TBD (Depends on Tree Height)	\$3720.00 (Includes Bucket Truck)
	<i>Items 24-26 – Unit Price must be all encompassing to include (Hourly Rate, equipment needed, etc.)</i>							
24	RE-VEGETATION SEEDING- BY HAND PER SF ITEM #24	N/A	\$0.30	\$0.25	\$6.00	N/A	\$0.30	\$0.24
25	RE-VEGETATION SEEDING- HYDROSEED PER SF ITEM #25	N/A	\$0.25	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$0.15	\$0.27
26	ESTABLISHMENT WATERING-FOR NEW SEEDING PER 1000 SF ITEM #26	N/A	\$150.00	N/A	\$135.00	N/A	\$200 with Truck	\$900.00
27	GREEN WASTE TIPPING FEE PER TON ITEM #27	\$60.00	\$225.00	\$195.00	\$330.00	\$75.00	\$125.00	\$100.00
28	GENERAL WASTE TIPPING FEE PER TON ITEM #28	\$60.00	\$225.00	\$185.00	\$370.00	\$95.00	\$135.00	\$120.00
29	PORT-A-POTTY RENTAL PER WEEK ITEM #29	N/A	\$250.00	N/A	\$125.00	N/A	\$150.00	\$150.00
30	% Discount off for Items (1-29) all parts and materials. Invoice will include copies of all purchases for parts and materials, including contractor and date purchased. Enter zero if no discount is offered. ITEM#30	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	N/A	0.00%
	Wage Rates for Landscape and Irrigation Design Projects							
	<i>Items 31-32 – Unit Price must be all encompassing to include (Hourly Rate, equipment needed, etc.)</i>							
31	LANDSCAPE DESIGN - PER HOURLY RATE ITEM #31	N/A	\$125.00	\$95.00	\$75.00	\$350.00	N/A	\$95.00
32	IRRIGATION DESIGN - PER HOURLY RATE ITEM #32	N/A	\$125.00	N/A	\$75.00	\$350.00	N/A	\$125.00
	Wage Rates for Landscape Construction Projects							
	Under \$60,000							
	<i>Items 33-38 – Unit Price must be all encompassing to include (Hourly Rate, equipment needed, etc.)</i>							
33	SUPERINTENDENT- REGULAR PER HOURLY RATE ITEM #33	\$80.00	\$75.00	\$90.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$55.00	\$65.00
34	SUPERINTENDENT- OVERTIME PER HOURLY RATE ITEM#34	\$120.00	\$120.00	N/A	\$112.50	\$112.50	\$82.50	\$97.50
35	JOURNEYMAN OR EXPERIENCED WORKER- PER REGULAR HOURLY RATE ITEM#35	\$65.00	\$55.00	\$65.00	\$85.00	\$60.00	\$45.00	\$45.00

26	JOURNEYMAN OR EXPERIENCED WORKER- OVERTIME PER HOURLY RATE ITEM #36	\$97.50	\$75.00	N/A	\$127.50	\$90.00	\$67.50	\$67.50
37	LABORER- REGULAR PER HOURLY RATE ITEM#37	\$49.25	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$35.00	\$40.00
38	LABORER- OVERTIME PER HOURLY RATE ITEM#38	\$68.00	\$75.00	N/A	\$67.50	\$67.50	\$52.50	\$60.00
	Over \$60,000							
	<i>Items 39-44 – Unit Price must be all encompassing to include (Hourly Rate, equipment needed, etc.)</i>							
39	SUPERINTENDENT- REGULAR PER HOURLY RATE ITEM#39	N/A	\$75.00	N/A	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$55.00	\$67.00
40	SUPERINTENDENT- OVERTIME PER HOURLY RATE ITEM#40	N/A	\$120.00	N/A	\$112.50	\$112.50	\$82.50	\$100.50
41	JOURNEYMAN OR EXPERIENCED WORKER- REGULAR PER HOURLY RATE ITEM# 41	N/A	\$55.00	N/A	\$85.00	\$60.00	\$45.00	\$47.00
42	JOURNEYMAN OR EXPERIENCED WORKER- OVERTIME PER HOURLY RATE ITEM#42	N/A	\$75.00	N/A	\$127.50	\$90.00	\$67.50	\$70.50
43	LABORER- REGULAR PER HOURLY RATE ITEM#43	N/A	\$40.00	N/A	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$35.00	\$42.00
44	LABORER- OVERTIME PER HOURLY RATE ITEM#44	N/A	\$75.00	N/A	\$67.50	\$67.50	\$52.50	\$63.00
	Irrigation Install/Repair							
	Under \$60,000							
	<i>Items 45-50 – Unit Price must be all encompassing to include (Hourly Rate, equipment needed, etc.)</i>							
45	SUPERINTENDENT- REGULAR PER HOURLY RATE ITEM#45	\$80.00	\$75.00	N/A	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$55.00	\$85.00
46	SUPERINTENDENT- OVERTIME PER HOURLY RATE ITEM#46	\$120.00	\$120.00	N/A	\$112.50	\$112.50	\$82.50	\$127.50
47	JOURNEYMAN OR EXPERIENCED WORKER- REGULAR PER HOURLY RATE ITEM#47	\$65.00	\$55.00	N/A	\$210.00	\$60.00	\$45.00	\$65.00
48	JOURNEYMAN OR EXPERIENCED WORKER- OVERTIME PER HOURLY RATE ITEM#48	\$97.50	\$75.00	N/A	\$315.00	\$90.00	\$67.50	\$97.50
49	LABORER- REGULAR PER HOURLY RATE ITEM#49	\$49.25	\$40.00	N/A	\$50.00	\$45.00	\$35.00	\$45.00
50	LABORER- OVERTIME PER HOURLY RATE ITEM#50	\$68.00	\$75.00	N/A	\$75.00	\$67.50	\$52.50	\$67.50
51	% Discount off for Items (45-50) of all parts and materials. Invoice will include copies of all purchases for parts and materials, including contractor and date purchased. Enter zero if no discount is offered. ITEM#51	0.00%	0.00%	N/A	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
	OVER \$60,000							
	<i>Items 52-57 – Unit Price must be all encompassing to include (Hourly Rate, equipment needed, etc.)</i>							
52	SUPERINTENDENT- REGULAR PER HOURLY RATE ITEM#52	N/A	\$75.00	N/A	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$55.00	\$87.50
53	SUPERINTENDENT- OVERTIME PER HOURLY RATE ITEM#53	N/A	\$120.00	N/A	\$112.50	\$112.50	\$82.50	\$131.25
54	JOURNEYMAN OR EXPERIENCED WORKER- REGULAR PER HOURLY RATE ITEM#54	N/A	\$55.00	N/A	\$180.00	\$60.00	\$45.00	\$67.00
55	JOURNEYMAN OR EXPERIENCED WORKER- OVERTIME PER HOURLY RATE ITEM#55	N/A	\$75.00	N/A	\$270.00	\$90.00	\$67.50	\$100.50

56	LABORER- REGULAR PER HOURLY RATE ITEM#56	N/A	\$40.00	N/A	\$50.00	\$45.00	\$35.00	\$47.00
57	LABORER- OVERTIME HOURLY PER HOURLY RATE ITEM#57	N/A	\$75.00	N/A	\$75.00	\$67.50	\$52.50	\$70.50
58	% Discount off for Items (52-57) and materials. Invoice will include copies of all purchases for parts and materials, including contractor and date purchased. Enter zero if no discount is offered. ITEM#58	0.00%	0.00%	N/A	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
	Encampment Clean Up							
	Items 59-65 – Unit Price must be all encompassing to include (Hourly Rate, equipment needed, etc.)							
59	SUPERINTENDENT- REGULAR PER HOURLY RATE ITEM #59	\$80.00	\$75.00	\$95.00	\$115.00	\$80.00	\$55.00	\$45.00
60	SUPERINTENDENT- OVERTIME HOURLY RATE PER HOURLY RATE ITEM #60	\$120.00	\$120.00	N/A	\$172.50	\$120.00	\$82.50	\$67.50
61	JOURNEYMAN OR EXPERIENCED WORKER- REGULAR PER HOURLY RATE ITEM #61	\$65.00	\$55.00	\$70.00	\$120.00	\$70.00	\$45.00	\$40.00
62	JOURNEYMAN OR EXPERIENCED WORKER- OVERTIME PER HOURLY RATE ITEM #62	\$97.50	\$75.00	N/A	\$180.00	\$105.00	\$67.50	\$60.00
63	LABORER- REGULAR PER HOURLY RATE ITEM #63	\$49.25	\$40.00	\$55.00	\$80.00	\$50.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
64	LABORER- OVERTIME PER HOURLY RATE ITEM #64	\$68.00	\$75.00	N/A	\$120.00	\$75.00	\$52.50	\$52.50
65	CONFINED SPACES LABORER PER HOURLY RATE ITEM #65 HOURLY RATE (NOTE: MUST HAVE OSHA LICENSE/CERTIFICATION)	N/A	\$55.00	N/A	N/A	\$65.00		N/A
66	GENERAL WASTE TIPPING FEE PER TON ITEM#66	\$60.00	\$225.00	\$185.00	\$370.00	\$95.00	\$125.00	\$100.00
67	HAZARDOUS WASTE TIPPING FEE PER TON ITEM#67	\$80.00	\$400.00	N/A	\$490.00	\$120.00	TBD	\$150.00
	Snow Plow, Sidewalk Service and Ice Control							
68	SNOW PLOW (ON TRUCK)- PER HOURLY RATE ITEM#68	\$135.00	\$160.00	N/A	N/A	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$160.00
69	SIDEWALK SERVICE- ATV PER HOURLY RATE ITEM#69	\$50.00	\$140.00	N/A	N/A	\$180.00	\$75.00	N/A
70	SIDEWALK SERVICE- LABORER SHOVEL SERVICE HOURLY PER HOURLY RATE ITEM#70	\$50.00	\$55.00	N/A	N/A	\$60.00	\$45.00	\$45.00
71	ICE CONTROL- AGGREGATE SPREAD TON RATE PER 2000LB ITEM#71	\$185.00	\$125.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$105.00	\$145.00
72	ICE CONTROL- ICE MELT (plant, animal, concrete safer- magnesium chloride/calcium chloride blend) PER LB ITEM#72	\$0.85	\$50.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$3.00	\$0.60

Witness: R. Scott Smith

Time: 2:00 PM Date: 1/12/23

Witness: [Signature]

Time: 2:00 pm Date: 1/12/23